## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka Admin-2 Section www.mofl.gov.bd



No. 33.00.0000.108.99.008.20-606

Date: 03.08.2023

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to informed that Mr. S M Rezaul Karim MP, Honorable Minister, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh for traveling to Australia from 17 August 2023 to 24 August 2023 or from the actual date of commencement of tour for 08 (eight) days under the following term and condition:

- a. All the expenses to be incurred during the tour will be borne by himself.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Mahmuda) Deputy Secretary

Phone: + 88 02 55101040 Email: administration-2@mofl.gov.bd

No. 33.00.0000.108.99.008.20-606

Date: 03.08.2023

## Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

- 2. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Australia, Canberra, Australia.
- 3. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission Australia in Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 5. Additional Secretary (all), Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.
- 6. PS to the Honorable Minister, Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.
- 7. PS to the Secretary, Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.
- 8. Controller of Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 9. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10. System Analyst, Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock.

(Mahmuda) Deputy Secretary